Resolution

Declaration of Surplus

Whereas, the Tupelo Police Department (host agency for the North Mississippi Narcotics Unit) has in its possession exhibit A. Exhibit A is a list of vehicles seized and forfeited to the NMNU and/or City of Tupelo.

Whereas, the list items have not been used for some time, and if the items are in working order, they have no value or useful life remaining to the unit.

Whereas, the NMNU control board has determined the listed items to be surplus to the unit and authorizes the sale at a public auction, or destruction where sale is not practical (i.e. intelligence gathering equipment).

It is hereby requested that the City of Tupelo Council declare the attached Exhibit A surplus to the City of Tupelo and that the Council authorize the disposal of said items in accordance with state statutes.

Chief John Quaka Tupelo Police Department

Upon motion by Councilmanby Councilman	, and seconded the matter was called to a vote by
the President with the Councilmen voting as follows:	
Councilperson Mims	
Councilperson Bryan	
Councilperson Beard	
Councilperson Davis	
Councilperson Palmer	
Councilperson Gaston	
Councilperson Jones	

Whereupon, the request having received a majority of the affirmative votes, the President of the Council declares that the attached listed items are surplus to the City of Tupelo, Tupelo Police Department and directs that said items be sold at Public Auction in compliance with the directives issued by the State of Mississippi, on the _____day of _____, 2022.

City of Tupelo, Mississippi

Buddy Palmer, President

Attest: Missy Shelton, Clerk of the Council